# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2631237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOLDEN STATE FOODS CORP.	11/22/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	1525 WEST W.T. HARRIS BLVD.
Internal Address:	MAC D1109-019
City:	CHARLOTTE
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28262

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6572360
Application Number:	10152294
Application Number:	29242457
Application Number:	10183279

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8857 Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TERRY L. WITCHER, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: MCGUIREWOODS LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. TRYON STREET, SUITE 3000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4506050-0140	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRY L. WITCHER, PARALEGAL	DATENT

502585140 REEL: 031737 FRAME: 0206

OP \$160.00 6572360

Signature:	/s/ Terry L. Witcher
Date:	11/27/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=GSF Patent Notice#page1.tif source=GSF Patent Notice#page2.tif source=GSF Patent Notice#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031737 FRAME: 0207 NOTICE

OF

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

### **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents, patent licenses and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents, patent licenses and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent, patent license or patent application.

Very truly yours,

GOLDEN STATE FOODS CORP.

Name; John E, Page,

Title: Segretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Erin Boyl

Title: Vice President

52194582

# NOTICE

OF

### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

### **PATENTS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of November 22, 2013 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors from time to time party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents, patent licenses and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the patents, patent licenses and patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent, patent license or patent application.

Very truly yours,

GOLDEN STATE FOODS CORP.

Ву:		
Name:	•	_ ,
Title	•	

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

52194582

Schedule 1

Patents

Patent	CRL Ref#	Registration No.	Term	Owner
Food Patty Molding Apparatus (2 rows of 6) (10:1 patty mold)	02-3705.5 02-3705.3 02-3705.1 Attny #23901-031	6,572,360 B1 Serial No. 09/650,343 For processing food products.	Date of Patent: June 3, 2003 Assigned by employee inventors, September 7, 2000 Expires June 3, 2023	Golden State Foods Corp.
Improved Food Patty Molding Apparatus (2 rows of 6) (10:1 patty mold)	02-3705.12 Attny #23901-038	Serial No. 10/152,294 INTERNATIONAL Patent Cooperation Treaty International application number: PCT/US03/16101	Date of Patent: June 3, 2003	Golden State Foods Corp.
Food Patty Molding Apparatus With Enlarged Fill Area (2X5, 4:1 lb and 10:1 lb) (10:1 patty mold)	02-3705.6 02-3705.10 (USPTO response) Attny #23901-032	Serial No. 10/183,279 INTERNATIONAL Patent Cooperation Treaty International application number: PCT/US03/16303	Date of Patent: June 3, 2003	Golden State Foods Corp.
Food Patty Molding Apparatus With Enlarged Filt Area (10:1 patty mold)	02-3705.11 Attny #23901-037	Serial No. 03/16303 INTERNATIONAL Patent Cooperation Treaty International application number: PCT/US03/16303	Date of Patent: June 3, 2003	Golden State Foods Corp.
Apparatus Drink Container	02-3710.1 Attny #067205-0319866	Patent application Serial No. 29/242,457	Filing date November 10, 2005	Golden State Foods Corp.

PATENT REEL: 031737 FRAME: 0210

52194582